Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (2,212) 3,014 (10,916) 3,240 (234) 379 (1,183) 408
Effect of foreign exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents (30) 2,513 431 3,042 (7) (102) 14 (118)
Opening balance cash and cash equivalents 2,423 42,485 10,666 41,730 261 5,082 1,189 5,069
Closing balance cash and cash equivalents  181 48,012 181 48,012 20 5,359 20 5,359

Definitions H1
Jan-Jun

2019

H1
Jan-Jun

2018

12 months
Jan-Dec

2018

H1
Jan-Jun

2019

H1
Jan-Jun

2018

12 months
Jan-Dec

2018

TSEK TSEK TSEK US$000 US$000 US$000

Total assets Total assets at period end 632,073 572,551 565,154 71,324 67,022 66,126

Total equity Total equity including non-controlling interest at period end (247,630) (202,361) (235,836) (23,561) (19,465) (23,154)

Interest bearing debt Total interest bearing debt at the period end 761,120 683,677 704,633 82,093 76,304 78,546

Employees at period end - 496 432 455 496 432 455

EBITDA Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation, Amortization
and any Impairment

11,760 (20,785) (14,194) 1,263 (2,471) (1,714)

Per share data

Earnings per share (SEK,
USD)

Net result after tax for the period divided by the average
number of outstanding shares for the period before dilution

0.02 (0.65) (0.96) 0.00 (0.08) (0.11)

Equity per share (SEK,
USD)

Equity excluding non-controlling interests at the period end
divided by the number of outstanding shares at the period
end

(2.51) (2.05) (2.39) (0.24) (0.20) (0.23)

AURIANT MINING INTERIM REPORT H1 2019   15

Q2
Apr-Jun

2019

Q2
Apr-Jun

2018

H1
Jan-Jun

2019

H1
Jan-Jun

2018

Q2
Apr-Jun

2019

Q2
Apr-Jun

2018

H1
Jan-Jun

2019

H1
Jan-Jun

2018
  TSEK TSEK TSEK TSEK US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Operating income 180 180 360 360 19 21 39 43
Total income 180 180 360 360 19 21 39 43

External expenses (1,036) (1,614) (2,465) (3,025) (109) (186) (265) (360)
Employee benefit expenses (719) (727) (1,661) (1,422) (75) (84) (178) (170)
Total operating costs (1,755) (2,341) (4,126) (4,447) (184) (270) (443) (530)

Operating profit/(loss) (1,575) (2,161) (3,766) (4,087) (165) (249) (404) (487)

Net financial items 6,731 (23,415) 26,570 (24,705) 691 (2,787) 2,854 (2,946)
Profit/(Loss) before income tax 5,156 (25,576) 22,804 (28,792) 526 (3,036) 2,450 (3,433)

Income tax   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Net profit/(loss) for the period 5,156 (25,576) 22,804 (28,792) 526 (3,036) 2,450 (3,433)

Q2
Apr-Jun

2019

Q2
Apr-Jun

2018

H1
Jan-Jun

2019

H1
Jan-Jun

2018

Q2
Apr-Jun

2019

Q2
Apr-Jun

2018

H1
Jan-Jun

2019

H1
Jan-Jun

2018
  TSEK TSEK TSEK TSEK US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Net profit/loss for the period 5,156 (25,576) 22,804 (28,792) 526 (3,036) 2,450 (3,433)

Translation differences   -   -   -   -   79 (3,154) (1,340) (3,816)
Total comprehensive income for the
period 5,156 (25,576) 22,804 (28,792) 605 (6,190) 1,110 (7,249)

June 30,

 2019
June 30,

 2018
December 31,

 2018
June 30,

 2019
June 30,

 2018
December 31,

2018

  TSEK TSEK TSEK US$000 US$000 US$000

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
Financial fixed assets 777,051 733,003 737,113 83,812 81,809 82,166
Total fixed assets 777,051 733,003 737,113 83,812 81,809 82,166

CURRENT ASSETS
Current receivables 1,499 2,038 1,191 162 227 133
Cash and bank 92 312 175 10 35 20
Total current assets 1,591 2,350 1,366 172 262 153

TOTAL ASSETS 778,642 735,353 738,479 83,984 82,072 82,319

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY 396,415 392,993 373,612 42,757 43,861 41,647

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 321,308 324,183 307,891 34,656 36,182 34,321

CURRENT LIABILITIES 60,919 18,177 56,976 6,571 2,029 6,351

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 778,642 735,353 738,479 83,984 82,072 82,319

AURIANT MINING INTERIM REPORT H1 2019   16

TSEK Share capital
Statutory

reserve

Share
premium

reserve

Translation
difference

reserve
Retained
earnings

Net income
for the
period Total equity

Equity as at December 31, 2017   8,420   266,306   725,561   -   (651,792)   15,598   364,093

Profit/(loss) brought forward   -   -   -   -   15,598   (15,598)   -
Comprehensive income
Net profit/(loss) for the period -   -   -   -   -   (28,792)   (28,792)
Other comprehensive income   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   -   -   (28,792)   (28,792)

Transactions with owners in their capacity as owners
Proceeds from share issued   2,678   -   55,005   -   -   -   57,683
Warrants and options issue   -   -   9   -   -   -   9

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners   2,678   -   55,014   -   -   -   57,692

Equity as at June 30, 2018   11,098   266,306   780,575   -   (636,194)   (28,792)   392,993

Comprehensive income
Net profit/(loss) for the period   -   -   -   -   -   (19,381)   (19,381)
Other comprehensive income   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   -   -   (19,381)   (19,381)

Transactions with owners in their capacity as owners
Warrants and options issue   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Equity as at December 31, 2018   11,098   266,306   780,575   -   (636,194)   (48,173)   373,612

Profit/(loss) brought forward   -   -   -   -   (48,173)   48,173   -
Comprehensive income
Net profit/(loss) for the period   -   -   -   -   -   22,803   22,803
Other comprehensive income   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   -   -   22,803   22,803

Transactions with owners in their capacity as owners
Warrants and options issue   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Equity as at June 30, 2019   11,098   266,306   780,575   -   (684,367)   22,803   396,415

US$000 Share capital
Statutory

reserve

Share
premium

reserve

Translation
difference

reserve
Retained
earnings

Net income
for the
period Total equity

Equity as at December 31, 2017 1,117 40,872 107,409 (5,571) (101,423) 1,825 44,229

Profit/(loss) brought forward   -   -   -   -   1,825   (1,825)   -
Comprehensive income
Net profit/(loss) for the period -   -   -   -   -   (3,433)   (28,792)
Other comprehensive income   -   -   -   (3,816)   -   -   (3,816)

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   (3,816)   -   (3,433)   (7,249)

Transactions with owners in their capacity as owners
Proceeds from share issued   319   -   6,562   -   -   -   57,683
Warrants and options issue   -   -   -   -   -   -   9

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners   319   -   6,562   -   -   -   57,692

Equity as at June 30, 2018   1,436   40,872   113,971   (9,387)   (99,598)   (3,433)   43,861

Comprehensive income
Net profit/(loss) for the period   -   -   -   -   -   (2,110)   (2,110)
Other comprehensive income   -   -   -   (104)   -   -   (104)

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   (104)   -   (2,110)   (2,214)

Transactions with owners in their capacity as owners
Warrants and options issue   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Equity as at December 31, 2018   1,436   40,872   113,971   (9,491)   (99,598)   (5,543)   41,647

Profit/(loss) brought forward   -   -   -   -   (5,543)   5,543   -
Comprehensive income
Net profit/(loss) for the period   -   -   -   -   -   2,450   2,450
Other comprehensive income   -   -   -   (1,340)   -   -   (1,340)

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   (1,340)   -   2,450   1,110

Transactions with owners in their capacity as owners
Warrants and options issue   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Equity as at June 30, 2019   1,436   40,872   113,971   (10,831)   (105,141)   2,450   42,757

AURIANT MINING INTERIM REPORT H1 2019   17

Q2
Apr-Jun

2019

Q2
Apr-Jun

2018

H1
Jan-Jun

2019

H1
Jan-Jun

2018

Q2
Apr-Jun

2019

Q2
Apr-Jun

2018

H1
Jan-Jun

2019

H1
Jan-Jun

2018
  TSEK TSEK TSEK TSEK US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Receipts from customers 180 0 180 359 19 0 19 44
VAT and other reimbursement 19 181 97 325 2 21 11 39
Payments to suppliers (1,000) (2,588) (2,412) (4,487) (106) (299) (260) (533)
Payments to employees and the Board members (512) (712) (1,271) (1,423) (54) (82) (137) (170)
Income tax paid   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other taxes paid   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Net cash flows from/(used in) operating activities (1,313) (3,119) (3,406) (5,226) (139) (360) (367) (620)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Borrowings given/Proceeds from borrowings given 1,404 (21,975) 3,573 (18,850) 149 (2,535) 386 (2,150)

Net cash flows from/(used in) investing activities 1,404 (21,975) 3,573 (18,850) 149 (2,535) 386 (2,150)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from borrowings   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Receipts from share issue   -   27,224   -   27,224   -   3,173   -   3,173
Repayment of borrowings   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Interest paid (85)   -   (85) (627) (9)   -   (9) (75)
Transaction costs arising on share issue   -   (422) (160) (644)   -   (49) (17) (76)
Other finance income/expenses (Arrangement fee GI)   -   (1,789)   -   (1,789)   -   (210)   -   (210)

Net cash from/(used in) financing activities (85) 25,013 (245) 24,164 (9) 2,914 (26) 2,812

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 6 (82) (78) 89 1 18 (7) 41